Hajj-U.S.A of New York

14-19 130th Street, College Point, NY 11356

Tel: (646) 251-7910

Disclaimer form for the Hajj

Hajj-U.S.A of New York will provide, in good faith, professional arrangements which includes material and spiritual services related to the Hajj Tour. The responsibility of Hajj-U.S.A of New York as the tour operator is limited.

Hajj-U.S.A of New York acts only as an agent for the hajjis in making arrangements for airlines, hotels, buses or other related services in connection with this particular tour. Hajj-U.S.A of New York assumes no liability for injury, damage, loss, accidental, delay, changes in arrangements/schedule or irregularity which may occasionally occur either by reason of defect through the acts or defaults of any provider company or person engaged in conveying Hajjis or in carrying out the arrangements of the tour, or dangerous incidents in the air, land or sea, fire, breakdown of machinery or equipment, acts of governments or other subcontractor authorities, war (whether declared or not), hostilities, civil disturbances, strikes, riots, theft, epidemics, quarantines, medical or customs regulations or from any causes beyond their control. Hajj-U.S.A of New York will not be responsible for any person(s) missing any part of the program due to his or her negligence or delay or absenteeism for any time during the trip and will not be responsible for any additional expenses for the participant to rejoin the trip. Moreover, no refund will be given for any services rendered and not utilized. Hajj-U.S.A of New York will not be responsible for any delay(s) in airline connections, misplaced baggage or baggage handling services at airports. It is the responsibility of the airline to determine exactly what procedure to follow. Hajj-U.S.A of New York will not be responsible for any irregularities in hotel check-in or check-out procedures or government transport services. Every person in the Hajj-U.S.A group has to comply with group procedures during the entire trip and any personal decision taken by any individual(s) will not be the responsibility of Hajj-U.S.A of New York and the consequences will be borne by said individual(s). Cost of Hajj as indicated on the website does not include transportation cost from Mina and Haram during the Hajj days.

I understand that following the leadership of the tour-guide(s) representing **Hajj-U.S.A of New York and its' affiliates** is mandatory from the beginning to ending of the trip. I understand that tour-guide(s) may change with regards to the material and spiritual aspects of the Tour.

I agree to the Terms and Conditions (Disclaimer) above and choose **Hajj-U.S.A of New York** to coordinate my Hajj trip for '2022.

| Date: | | |
|------------|--|--|
| Signature: | | |
| Print Name | | |